HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH : JABALPUR

<u>// ORDER</u> //

No. B/5034

Jabalpur, dated 15 /09/2017

Consequent upon the transfer of Shri R.K.Shrivas, O.S.D, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur, the work of publication of 5 years Digest of ILR MP Series (2011 to 2015) is assigned to **Shri Dharminder Singh, Registrar (Vigilance)** in addition to his present assignment.

SJ/-(MOHD. FAHIM ANWAR) REGISTRAR GENERAL

Endt. No **B/50**35/

Jabalpur, dated 15 /09/2017

Copy forwarded to:-

- Principal Registrar(Exam & ILR) High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 2. Director, M.P. State Judicial Academy, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 3. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench, Indore, Indore (M.P.)
- 4. Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Bench Gwalior, New High Court Building, City Centre, Gwalior (M.P.)
- 5. The Registrar Admn./Judl. 1 & 2/D.E./I.L./ V/P.P.S./E./(Exam & Labour Judiciary), High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur,
- 6. Shri Dharminder Singh, Registrar (Vigilance) High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,
- 7. Registrar (I.T.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur for posting of the Order on the Website of the M.P. High Court, Jabalpur
- 8. P.S. to Hon'ble Shri Justice S.K.Seth, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 9. P.S. to Registrar General, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur
- 10. P.S. to Principal Registrar (Vigilance)/(Judl.)/(Exam.& I.L.R.), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 11. Shri High Court of M.P., Jabalpur, Section Officer/Incharge
- 12. Librarian, High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 13. Assistant Editor (ILR), High Court of M.P., Jabalpur,
- 14. Asstt. Estt./Pay fixation/Budget/Service Book, High Court of M.P. Jabalpur,

for information & necessary action.

NK 507!

(CHANDRESH KUMAR KHARE) REGISTRAR (ADMN.)